

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.18888-18890/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 24/02/2009 in WP No. 5521/2009,
WP No. 5551/2009 & WP No. 5590/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. P.SUDHA BAI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms.B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.29272 of 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushaplata Bhardwaj]
Court Master