

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18888-18890/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2009 in WP No. 5521/2009 & WP No. 5551/2009 & WP No. 5590/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SMT. P.SUDHA BAI Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mrs. Priya Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.
Ms. Yogita Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Karan Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Amanpreet Rahi,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for two weeks on the prayer made by the counsel for the Union of India to enable him to seek instructions in the matter

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master