

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18888-18890/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. P.SUDHA BAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,intervention)

Date: 29/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the applicant has shown the proof of dasti service filed on 10.11.2010 with affidavit.

However, such proof is not found on record and registry has endorsed in the office report that counsel has not filed proof of service so far.

Registry has to verify the fact and to correct the position on record.

If they could not find out the original proof of service, they may ask for a photocopy from the concerned Advocate for the applicant.

-2-

Item No.1

The notice states that the other side may appear within 30 days from the date of service of notices which are served between 14.10.2010 to 20.10.2010.

There is no appearance for the other side till date,  
hence there is no request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj